U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	rs only			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Benedikt HAMMER (06/30/2009)	Name: AlzChem Trostberg GmbH			
Hans-Peter KRIMMER (07/03/2009)	1			
Bernd SCHULZ (07/07/2009)				
Eberhard JACOB (07/18/2009) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:			
	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Du Allerd Frank Ctr 22			
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	DrAlbert-Frank-Str. 32			
X Assignment Merger Change of Name				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Trostberg			
Government Interest Assignment	State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany zip: 83308			
Other	Additional name(\$) & address(es) Yes X No attached?			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/448,330 Additional numbers attache	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ed? Yes X No			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Norman D. Hanson				
FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
internal Address; Atty. Dkt.: HUBR 1348-US (10906390)) X Authorized to be charged to credit card			
Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting tit			
city: New York	8. Payment Information			
NV - 10102	a. Credit card Last 4 digits 5393			
State: NY Zip: 10103 Phone Number: (212) 318-3168	Expiration Date 10/2009			
Fax Number: (212) 318-3400	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Addyess: nhanson@fulbright.com	Authorized User Name			
Signature: Melet A	September 21, 2009			
Signature Norman D. Hanson - 30,946 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Recordati I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date show	ion Form Cover Sheet being atteched or enclosed) is being transmitted by faceimile to the Patent			

Dated: September 21, 2009

PATENT REEL: 023261 FRAME: 0401

85247529.1

COLORIGHTAJANOKSKI Pax:Z1Z0:00400

JUN 22 2009 15:44

. ՄԵ

P. 02

Attorney Docket No.: NY-HUBR 1348-US

....Worldwide Rights - Sole or Joint

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto AlzChem Trostberg GmbH, Dr.-Albert-Frank-Str. 32, 83308 Trostberg, Germany (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

USE OF AQUEOUS GUANIDINIUM FORMATE SOLUTIONS FOR THE SELECTIVE CATALYTIC REDUCTION OF NITROGEN OXIDES IN EXHAUST GASES OF VEHICLES

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

executed concurrently herewith				
executed	- RAI		- · · · · ·	
x Serial No. 12/448,330		filed _Ji	ime 17, 2	009

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, continuations, additions, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith:

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

80435998.

in and the control of the control of

22/08 2009 MO 20:89 [SE/EN NR 59987 M 008

REEL: 023261 FRAME: 0402

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions, additions and renewals thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNBE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reassuing or enforcing Letters Patent for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to all practitioners at 024972 the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Names and Signatures of Inventors:

િકારી **ાં**કા**યુ**ત્ર કારોક્સ કોર્મિકારો હોડ જન્મ રાક્ષ્મિકો ફિલ્લ મેન્કો ડેવાલેલા કોર્

REEL: 023261 FRAME: 0403